
Murray St (2-1) -vs- Oklahoma State (2-1)
2/8/2014 at Baton Rouge, La (Tiger Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: GASKEY (2-0)
Loss: Whitehorn, W (0-1)
HBP: ROBINSON
PB: RODGERS
 
Start: 3:55 p.m   Time: 2:15   Attendance: 67   Weather: 55 and cloudy
Game notes:
- Whitehorn, W faced 1 batter in the 3rd.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Murray St 4 0 1 0 5 0 0 10 9 2
Oklahoma State 1 0 0 0 2 2 1 6 9 3

Murray St 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
MILLER 2b 5 1 2 1 0 0 0
RAMSEY rf 5 0 1 0 0 0 0
BECKER ss 3 1 0 0 2 0 3
CASTILE cf 2 3 1 0 2 0 0
BRIDGES 1b 2 1 0 0 2 1 0
    RICHARDSON pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TWADDLE dh 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
GLASS 3b 3 1 2 3 1 0 1
RODGERS c 4 1 1 1 0 0 3
LEVINS lf 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
GASKEY p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    ROBINSON p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    FRANCIS p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 10 9 6 9 1 7

2B: GLASS (1)
SB: MILLER (2)
CS: BECKER (1)
E: MILLER (1); FRANCIS (1)

Oklahoma State 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Davis, S. cf 5 2 3 1 0 1 1
Morrison, A. 2b 5 2 1 1 0 1 2
Ettinger, T. 1b 2 0 0 0 2 0 0
    Patton, M. pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mikkelson, T 3b 3 0 2 3 1 0 0
Riddle, D. dh 3 0 1 1 0 0 3
Hughes, S. rf 3 1 0 0 1 2 3
DeLaCruz, G. ss 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Cavin, M. c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Long, M. ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kaufman, S. lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Whitehorn, W p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lively, M. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Walker, P. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 6 9 6 4 5 11

SH: Riddle, D. (1)
SB: Hughes, S. (1); Kaufman, S. (1)
HBP: DeLaCruz, G. (1); Kaufman, S. (1)
E: Morrison, A. (1); Mikkelson, T (1); DeLaCruz, G. (1)

Murray St IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
GASKEY (W, 2-0) 4.0 5 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 17 18 3 6 –
ROBINSON 2.0 3 4 2 2 1 0 0 2 0 9 14 0 5 –
FRANCIS 1.0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 2 0 –
Totals 9 6 3 4 5 0 0 2 0 31 38 5 11

Oklahoma State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Whitehorn, W (L, 0-1) 2.0 1 4 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 9 12 3 3 –
Lively, M. 2.2 5 4 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 10 14 2 3 –
Walker, P. 2.1 3 2 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 11 13 2 4 –
Totals 9 10 6 9 1 1 0 0 0 30 39 7 10



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 4   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Murray St - Top of 1st MUR OSU
MILLER fouled out to ss. 0 0
RAMSEY fouled out to 3b. 0 0
BECKER reached on an error by 3b. 0 0
CASTILE walked; BECKER advanced to second. 0 0
BRIDGES walked; CASTILE advanced to second; BECKER advanced to third. 0 0
TWADDLE reached on an error by ss; BRIDGES advanced to third; CASTILE scored, unearned; BECKER
scored, unearned. 2 0
GLASS doubled, 2 RBI; TWADDLE scored; BRIDGES scored, unearned. 4 0
RODGERS grounded out to p. 4 0

Oklahoma State - Bottom of 1st MUR OSU
Davis, S. grounded out to p. 4 0
Morrison, A. singled through the right side. 4 0
Ettinger, T. walked; Morrison, A. advanced to second. 4 0
Mikkelson, T singled, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; Ettinger, T. advanced to third; Morrison, A.
scored. 4 1
Riddle, D. popped up to ss. 4 1
Hughes, S. grounded out to 2b. 4 1

Murray St - Top of 2nd MUR OSU
LEVINS lined out to 3b. 4 1
MILLER out at first 3b to 2b, bunt. 4 1
RAMSEY grounded out to p. 4 1

Oklahoma State - Bottom of 2nd MUR OSU
DeLaCruz, G. grounded out to ss. 4 1
Cavin, M. grounded out to p. 4 1
Kaufman, S. singled, bunt. 4 1
Kaufman, S. stole second. 4 1
Davis, S. struck out looking. 4 1

Murray St - Top of 3rd MUR OSU
BECKER walked. 4 1
Lively, M. to p for Whitehorn, W. 4 1
CASTILE walked; BECKER advanced to second. 4 1
BRIDGES hit into double play 3b to 1b; CASTILE advanced to second; BECKER out on the play. 4 1
TWADDLE singled to left center, RBI; CASTILE scored. 5 1
GLASS walked; TWADDLE advanced to second. 5 1
RODGERS flied out to rf. 5 1

Oklahoma State - Bottom of 3rd MUR OSU
Morrison, A. struck out looking. 5 1
Ettinger, T. grounded out to ss. 5 1
Mikkelson, T grounded out to ss. 5 1

Murray St - Top of 4th MUR OSU
LEVINS grounded out to 2b. 5 1
MILLER singled up the middle. 5 1
MILLER stole second. 5 1
RAMSEY grounded out to 3b; MILLER advanced to third. 5 1
BECKER walked. 5 1



BECKER out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 5 1
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

Oklahoma State - Bottom of 4th MUR OSU
Riddle, D. singled through the left side. 5 1
Riddle, D. advanced to second on a passed ball. 5 1
Hughes, S. struck out looking. 5 1
DeLaCruz, G. singled through the left side, advanced to second on the throw; Riddle, D. advanced to third. 5 1
Cavin, M. fouled out to 3b. 5 1
Kaufman, S. flied out to lf. 5 1

Murray St - Top of 5th MUR OSU
CASTILE singled to left field. 5 1
BRIDGES walked; CASTILE advanced to second. 5 1
RICHARDSON pinch ran for BRIDGES. 5 1
TWADDLE flied out to lf. 5 1
GLASS singled, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; RICHARDSON out at second lf to p to 3b; CASTILE
scored. 6 1
RODGERS singled, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; GLASS scored. 7 1
Walker, P. to p for Lively, M.. 7 1
LEVINS walked. 7 1
LEVINS advanced to second on a wild pitch; RODGERS advanced to third. 7 1
MILLER singled to shortstop, RBI; LEVINS advanced to third; RODGERS scored. 8 1
MILLER stole second, advanced to third on the throw; LEVINS scored. 9 1
RAMSEY reached on an error by 2b; MILLER scored, unearned. 10 1
BECKER grounded out to ss. 10 1

Oklahoma State - Bottom of 5th MUR OSU
BRIDGES to 1b for RICHARDSON. 10 1
ROBINSON to p for GASKEY. 10 1
Davis, S. singled, bunt. 10 1
Morrison, A. reached on an error by 2b; Davis, S. advanced to second on an error by 2b, advanced to third. 10 1
Ettinger, T. grounded out to 1b unassisted; Morrison, A. advanced to second. 10 1
Mikkelson, T singled to right field, RBI; Morrison, A. advanced to third; Davis, S. scored, unearned. 10 2
Riddle, D. grounded out to p, SAC, RBI; Mikkelson, T advanced to second; Morrison, A. scored, unearned. 10 3
Hughes, S. struck out swinging. 10 3

Murray St - Top of 6th MUR OSU
CASTILE grounded out to 3b. 10 3
BRIDGES struck out looking. 10 3
TWADDLE walked. 10 3
GLASS flied out to lf. 10 3

Oklahoma State - Bottom of 6th MUR OSU
DeLaCruz, G. hit by pitch. 10 3
Long, M. pinch hit for Cavin, M.. 10 3
Long, M. grounded out to 2b; DeLaCruz, G. advanced to second. 10 3
Kaufman, S. hit by pitch. 10 3
Davis, S. singled, bunt; Kaufman, S. advanced to second; DeLaCruz, G. advanced to third. 10 3
Morrison, A. reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; Davis, S. advanced to second; Kaufman, S. out at third ss to
3b; DeLaCruz, G. scored. 10 4
Ettinger, T. walked; Morrison, A. advanced to second; Davis, S. advanced to third. 10 4
Patton, M. pinch ran for Ettinger, T.. 10 4
Mikkelson, T walked, RBI; Patton, M. advanced to second; Morrison, A. advanced to third; Davis, S. scored. 10 5
Riddle, D. grounded out to 2b. 10 5



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Murray St - Top of 7th MUR OSU
Ettinger, T. to 1b for Patton, M.. 10 5
Cavin, M. to c for Long, M.. 10 5
RODGERS popped up to 2b. 10 5
LEVINS singled through the left side. 10 5
MILLER grounded out to 2b; LEVINS advanced to second. 10 5
RAMSEY singled to third base; LEVINS advanced to third. 10 5
BECKER grounded out to 3b. 10 5

Oklahoma State - Bottom of 7th MUR OSU
FRANCIS to p for ROBINSON. 10 5
Hughes, S. walked. 10 5
DeLaCruz, G. flied out to lf. 10 5
Hughes, S. stole second. 10 5
Cavin, M. struck out swinging. 10 5
Kaufman, S. reached on an error by p; Hughes, S. advanced to third. 10 5
Davis, S. singled to shortstop, RBI; Kaufman, S. advanced to second; Hughes, S. scored, unearned. 10 6
Morrison, A. flied out to lf. 10 6


